TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/19/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Provell, Inc.		02/19/2003	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Provell, Inc.	
Street Address:	301 Carlson Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 201	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55305	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2250523	BUDGET SAVERS
Registration Number:	3061439	EXPLORE USA
Registration Number:	2655758	GIFT CERTIFICATE CONNECTION
Registration Number:	2368322	GIFT GALLERY
Registration Number:	2456907	HANDY VALUES
Registration Number:	2727977	HOMEPLAY
Registration Number:	2349999	SMART PERKS
Registration Number:	2397880	TODAY'S HANDYMAN
Registration Number:	2368320	VALUE ACCESS
Registration Number:	2434589	VALUE PLUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004065 FRAME: 0318

Fax Number: (612)334-3312

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mkosloski@wck.com
Correspondent Name: James L. Young

Address Line 1: 900 Second Avenue South

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D335.01-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James L. Young
Signature:	/James L. Young/
Date:	09/22/2009

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate of Merger#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004065 FRAME: 0319

5E-734

State of Minnesota

58-734

SECRETARY OF STATE

Certificate of Merger

I, Mary Kiffmeyer, Secretary of State of Minnesota, certify that: the documents required to effectuate a merger between the entities listed below and designating the surviving entity have been filed in this office on the date noted on this certificate; and the qualification of any non-surviving entity to do business in Minnesota is terminated on the effective date of this merger.

Merger Filed Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Chapter: 302A

State of Formation and Names of Merging Entities:

MN: PROVELL, INC. DE: PROVELL, INC.

State of Formation and Name of Surviving Entity:

DE: PROVELL, INC.

Effective Date of Merger: February 19, 2003

Name of Surviving Entity After Effective Date of Merger:

PROVELL, INC.

This certificate has been issued on: February 19, 2003



RECORDED: 09/22/2009

Mary Kiffmager Secretary of State.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004065 FRAME: 0320